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26 June 2025 
 
Nga mihi nui ki a koutou whānau, and a warm St Leo’s blessing on you all 
 
A fantastic term of fun and learning! 

As we come to the end of a vibrant and fulfilling term, we give thanks for all the learning, growth, 
and joyful moments that have shaped our St Leo’s journey. This term, our concept of Sustainability, 
caring for God’s creation has been at the heart of our learning. From classroom discussions about 
kaitiakitanga (guardianship) to hands-on experiences like our Noughty Wasters Trip and Navy 
Museum visits, tamariki have explored how they can make a positive difference for the world 
around them. 

We also celebrated the richness of our Catholic character through our School and Parish 
Confirmation Mass, Catholic Schools Day, and the beautiful Matariki Festival at Bayswater, where 
our students performed with pride and mana. Our commitment to compassion and service was 
reflected in events like Caritas Mufti Day, Bring a Blanket, supporting those in need, as well as Pink 
Shirt Day and Pyjama Day, where we stood together for kindness, inclusion, and hauora. 

In the spirit of curiosity and innovation, our students enjoyed an exciting visit to the Science 
Roadshow, bringing the wonder of science to life through hands-on learning.  

A heartfelt thank you to all our staff, whānau, and parish for your continued support. We are proud 
of the way our tamariki live out our values, care for creation, and shine in all they do. Have a safe 
and restful break!
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St Clare News 
 
This week, St Clare students rolled up their sleeves and got baking! As part of their learning about 
the ingredients and healthy eating, they made delicious pumpkin scones using pumpkin from our 
school garden. Tamariki had fun measuring, mixing, and shaping their scones. The smell coming 
from the kitchen was amazing, and the final result was a tasty treat enjoyed by all! 

 
St Mary’s Orchestra 
Yesterday, we were delighted to welcome the St Mary’s 
Orchestra to perform for our school. Their beautiful music filled 
the hall and captivated our tamariki, who listened with awe and 
appreciation. From classical pieces to lively tunes, the 
performance was both inspiring and uplifting. A huge thank you 
to the talented students and their conductor for sharing their 
gifts with us — it was a wonderful celebration of music and 
creativity! 
 
Mid Year Reports 
Mid year reports will be sent home on the last day of term. 

God Bless,     Vimi Chandra 
 
Other notices: 
 
Firewood 
We have bags of firewood for sale for $20 per bag.  The wood is mainly pohutakawa. Please see 
Renee if you would like some. 
 
Chess 
After a successful free lunchtime chess session this week we are 
looking at getting Chess Power in for lunchtimes once a week.  
More details to follow soon. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 



 
Timetable of events term 2 

Friday 27 June Term 2 ends 

Sunday 29 June Matariki market at Belmont Rose Centre 

Monday 14 July Term 3 starts 
International students arrive 

Timetable of events term 3  
 

Friday 27 June Term 2 ends 

Sunday 29 June Matariki market at Belmont Rose Centre 

Monday 14 July Term 3 starts 
International students start arriving 

Tuesday 15 July Music with Dominic 
Playgroup 9.15am 

Wednesday 16 July Music with Dominic 

Friday 18 July Whole school mass midday 
School disco 5.30 - 8.30 

Tuesday 22 July Music with Dominic 
Playgroup 9.15am 
Assembly 10.30am 

Wednesday 23 July Interschool cross country 
Music with Dominic 
PTFA meeting 7.30pm 

Thursday 24 July BIS New Parent Info Evening 6.30pm 

Friday 25 July Save day Interschool cross country 

Tuesday 29 July Music with Dominic 
Playgroup 9.15am 
BIS Open Day Tour 9.30am - 10.30 

Wednesday 30 July Music with Dominic 
BIS Open Day tour 11.15 - 12.15 
BOT meeting 7.30pm 

Thursday 31 July Year 5 Bike skills 

Friday 1 August Peninsula Choral Festival 9.30 
Whole school mass midday 

Tuesday 5 August Music with Dominic 
Playgroup 9.15am 
Assembly 10.30am 

Friday 8 August Sausage sizzle lunch 

Tuesday 12 August Photolife photos 

 



Playgroup 9.15am 
Music with Dominic 

Wednesday 13 August Music with Dominic 

Thursday 14 August Rippa rugby tournament 

Friday 15 August Whole school mass midday 

Tuesday 19 August Playgroup 9.15am 
Music with Dominic 
Save Day Rippa 
Assembly 10.30am 

Wednesday 20 August Music with Dominic 
PTFA meeting 7.30pm 

Tuesday 26 August Playgroup 9.15am 
Music with Dominic 
Kahui Ako Kapa Haka showcase 

Thursday 28 August Open Day TBC 

Friday 29 August BIS Enrolments close 
Daffodil Day 
Whole school mass 

Tuesday 2 September Playgroup 9.15am 
Music with Dominic 
Assembly 10.03am 

Wednesday 3 September Music with Dominic 
BOT meeting 

Sunday 7 September School/Parish mass TBC 
Father’s Day 

Tuesday 9 September Music with Dominic 
Playgroup 9.15am 

Wednesday 10 September Music with Dominic 

Thursday 11 September Learning expo TBC 

Friday 12 September Cans for Christmas collection 
Quiz Night 
Whole school mass midday 

Monday 15 September Haka Up Performance 

Tuesday 16 September Music with Dominic 
Playgroup 9.15am 
Assembly 10.30am 

Wednesday 17 September Music with Dominic 
PTFA meeting 7.30pm 

Friday 19 September Term 3 ends. 

 



PTFA News 
Next PTFA meeting  23 July 7.30pm in the staffroom or via google meet 
 
Matariki market - On Sunday 29 June we will be selling waffles at the Rose Centre Matariki 
festival.  This runs from 10am - 2pm.  
Thank you to those people who have stepped up to help.  
Come along on the day and support the festival. 
 
Disco - We will be holding a movie character themed 
school disco for the children on Friday July 18th.  Costings 
- $15 a ticket which will include a hot dog and drink for 
dinner for the children.  Tickets are on sale at the office. 
Money into PTFA account please 12- 3057-0067576-00 ref 
name & Disco or cash or eftpos.   Pre sales needed for 
catering purposes so get your tickets before the end of the 
term or by Wednesday 16th July please. 
Time: 5.30-8.30pm. Junior music, 5.30-7pm and Senior 
music, 7-8.30pm or come when you like. 
We need a couple more volunteers to help with this so if 
you can please let Renee, Gin or Amy know.  If you have a 
disco ball or any disco paraphernalia that we could borrow 
please let us know. 
 
Save these dates 
Quiz Night - Friday 12 September            School Fair - Sunday 16 November 

. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Say goodbye to 
lost property, 

while raising funds for St Leo's! RocketTags is a QR-code based and battery-less lost & found 
solution for valuables. Each tag links to your contact details through a QR code, so if something 
goes missing, the finder can scan the code and organise its safe return. Use code 'STLEOS' at 
checkout, and 20% of the purchase amount will go towards school fundraising. 
Order now at https://rockettags.store/   Share this with family and friends too.  We get the kickback 
as long as they mention St Leo’s 

 

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__rockettags.store_&d=DwMFaQ&c=_Zm2Kb9yJrso4r0-N78Ezl-a6DfgMbIISn5tZXXqWk4&r=nC9ad3V001DYgt1AarOUFZQkBotN4iM8Ica_RCLpugo&m=dz_3xTk2Xrns5DLaN2-6Y19oVfVykmLBuyOgANhGFTjg2zQpEwl3DkXvNlPYT8vm&s=ThGs9gnKAHzLivjISbABkEiKpmmo404BhrwQa968uEw&e=


Community Notices 
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